UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
2025 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC FEES

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time &/or part-time rate.
1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.
Note: A minimum charge of $338.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this semester in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Summer Session.
2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for University and student services.
3) System Access: Fee for access to ACORN.
4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the ACORN invoice.
5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International

students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September
to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.

2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Summer session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - St. George Campus
PhD, SJD, MASc, MES, MScF

Table 2 Doctoral Stream - St. George Campus
MA, MSc
Table 3 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Mississauga Campus

PhD, SJD, MASc, MES, MScF

Table 4 Doctoral Stream - Mississauga Campus
MA, MSc
Table 5 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Scarborough Campus

PhD, SJD, MASc, MES, MScF

Table 6 Doctoral Stream - Scarborough Campus
MA, MSc
| Table 7 | Doctor of Education (Ed. D)

| Table 8 | PhD. - Information




| Table 9

Executive MBA Program (EMBA)

| Table 10 Global Executive MBA for Healthcare & the Life Sciences (GEMBA)
| Table 11 Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)
| Table 12 M. Accounting and Finance (Summer Start)
| Table 13 M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design
| Table 14 M. Biotechnology (Summer Start)
Table 15 M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education,
M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education
| Table 16 M. Engineering
| Table 17 M. Engineering - Full-time Extended
| Table 18 M. Environmental Science
| Table 19 M. Financial Economics (Admitted in Fall Term)
| Table 20 M. Financial Economics (Summer Start)
| Table 21 M. Financial Insurance
| Table 22 M. Forensic Accounting
| Table 23 M. Forest Conservation
| Table 24 M. Forest Conservation - Full-time Extended
| Table 25 M. Global Affairs
| Table 26 M. Health Informatics (Executive Stream)
Table 27 M. Health Informatics (Regular Stream), Master of Health Science - Bioethics,
Master of Health Science - Health Administration
Table 28 M.Health Science (Laboratory Med; Medical Genomics, Physiology &
Translational Research)
| Table 29 M. Health Science, Speech Language Pathology
| Table 30 M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program
| Table 31 M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12 Month Advanced Standing Option
| Table 32 M. Information
| Table 33 M. Laws

| Table 34

Global Professional Masters of Law




[ Table 35

M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - SummerStart

| Table 37 M. Mathematical Finance

| Table 38 M. Museum Studies

| Table 39 M. Music - Composition

| Table 40 M. Music - Performance

| Table 41 M. Nursing

| Table 42 M. Professional Kinesiology

| Table 43 M. Public Health in Indigenous Health (Summer Start)
| Table 44 M. Public Health (excl. Indigenous Health Field)
| Table 45 M.Sc. Applied Computing

| Table 46 M.Sc. Biomedical Communication

| Table 47 M.Sc. Community Health

| Table 48 M.Sc. in Environmental Science (Summer Start)
| Table 49 M.Sc. Health Policy, Mgt & Eval - System Leadership & Innov. Conc. (Summer Start)
| Table 50 M.Sc. In Pharmacy (MScPhm)

| Table 51 M.Sc. Planning

[ Table 52 M. Public Policy

[ Table 53 M. Social Work (Fall Start)

| Table 54 M. Social Work (Summer Start)

[ Table 55 M. Studies in Law

| Table 56 M. Visual Studies

| Table 58 Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner

| Table 59 Diploma in Professional Accounting

| Table 60 Diploma in Health Research - Part-time Program




Table 1

Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - St. George Campus
PhD, SJD, MASc, MES, MScF

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, Syser

2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $931.50 $231.35 $l,162.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $931.50 $705.96 $1,637.46
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Course Course s @ ArellEry
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $931.00 $231.35 $l’162'35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
1.0 $1,862.00 $231.35 $2,093.35 [ACORN nvorce.
Table 2 Doctoral Stream - St. George Campus
MA, MSc
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TTCIaentar, Systernt
PrOQram Access & An?:lillary
Admitted Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $lv105'50 $231'35 $1'336'85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Summer 2025 - ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,105.50 $705.96 $1,811.46
2024-25 Fall Part-time | $1,080.00 $231.35 $1,311.35
Winter or
earlier Full-time $1,080.00 $705.96 $1,785.96
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
Course Course Access & Ant):,illary
Admitted Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1v105-50 $231.35 $17336-85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Summer 2025 ACORN invoice.
1.0 $2,211.00 $231.35 $2,442.35
2024-25 Fall 0.5 $1,080.00 $231.35 $1,311.35
Winter or
earlier 1.0 $2,160.00 $231.35 $2,391.35
Table 3

Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Mississauga Campus
PhD, SJD, MASc, MES, MScF

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, SyserT

2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $93l-50 $403-65 $1v335'15 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
R ACORN invoice.
Full-time $931.50 $917.94 $1,849.44
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2025 Summer Course Course Z';‘;::fﬁﬁ;';
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $93l-00 $403-65 $l,334.65 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $1,862.00 $403.65 $2,265.65




Table 4

Doctoral Stream - Mississauga Campus
MA, MSc

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, SyserT

PrOQram Access & Ancillary
Admitted Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1v105'50 $403'65 $1'509'15 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Summer 2025 - ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,105.50 $917.94 $2,023.44
2024-25 Fall Part-time | $1,080.00 $403.65 $1,483.65
Winter or
earlier Full-time $1,080.00 $917.94 $1,997.94
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Admitted Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1’105'50 $403.65 $1’509‘15 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Summer 2025 ACORN invoice.
1.0 $2,211.00 $403.65 $2,614.65
2024-25 Fall 0.5 $1,080.00 $403.65 $1,483.65
Winter or
earlier 1.0 $2,160.00 $403.65 $2,563.65
Table 5 Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Scarborough Campus

PhD, SJD, MASc, MES, MScF

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, Syser

2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $93l'50 $210'04 $1'141'54 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN i ice.
Full-time $931.50 $599.40 $1,530.90 e
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Course Course s @ ArellEry
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $931.00 $210.04 $l’141'04 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
1.0 $1,862.00 $210.04 $2,072.04  [ACORN nvorce.
Table 6 Doctoral Stream - Scarborough Campus
MA, MSc
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TTICIaentar, SyserT
PrOQram Access & Ancillary
Admitted Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
s 2025 Part-time $11105-50 $210-04 $1v315-54 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ummer ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,105.50 $599.40 $1,704.90
2024-25 Fall Part-time $1,080.00 $210.04 $1,290.04
Winter or
earlier Full-time $1,080.00 $599.40 $1,679.40
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
Course Course Access & Ancillary
Admitted Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
0.5 $1,105.50 $210.04 $1.315.54 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Summer 2025 - ! - . ’ - in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
1.0 $2,211.00 $210.04 $2,421.04 [ACORN nvorce.
\2/\?_24'25 Fall 0.5 $1,080.00 $210.04 $1,290.04
inter or
earlier 1.0 $2,160.00 $210.04 $2,370.04




Table 7

Doctor of Education (Ed.D.)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, SyserT

2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,130.55 $231.35 $1,361.90 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,130.55 $705.96 $1,836.51
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2025 Summer Course Course Z';‘;::fgiﬁl:r';
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1,510.50 $231.35 $1,741.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $3,021.00 $231.35 $3,252.35
Table 8 PhD. - Information
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Program Y
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $931.50 $231.35 $1,162.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $931.50 $705.96 $1,637.46
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2025 Summer Course Course ';{;;‘;Z;‘f;ﬁ,’,lj;'y'
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $931.00 $231.35 $1,162.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $1,862.00 $231.35 $2,093.35
Table 9 Executive MBA Program (EMBA)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
VreTTOeToTY
Incidental, System
2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
3 i 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Admitted in 2024- in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
2025 Fall-Winter Full-time $38,492.07 $725.96 $39,218.03 |ACORN invoice.
Session
Table 10 Global Executive MBA for Healthcare & the Life Sciences (GEMBA)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025 Summer

VI TOatoTY

Incidental, System

Program Access & Ancillary
Session Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) A 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Admitted in _2024' . in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
2025 Fall-Winter Full-time $21,961.08 $725.96 $22,687.04 |ACORN invoice.

Session




Table 11

Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, Syser
2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,431.00 $231.35 $1,662.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,431.00 $705.96 $2,136.96
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2025 Summer Course Course Z';‘;::fﬁﬁ;';
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 1,431.00 231.35 1,662.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
$1, $ $1,
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $2,862.00 $231.35 $3,093.35
Table 12 Master of Accounting and Finance (Summer Start)
TTICIaentar, SyserT
2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
: A 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Admitted in Full-time $19,590.00 $1,986.99 $21,576.99 [in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
2025 Summer ACORN invoice.
Admitted in Full-time | $9,795.00 $599.40 $10,394.40
2024 Summer

Table 13

M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban

Design

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICTaEntar, Systent

2025 Summer Program IAceessIIAnGillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,710.00 $231.35 $1,941.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,710.00 $705.96 $2,415.96
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2025 Summer Course Course Noooes & Ay
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1,710.00 $231.35 $1,941.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $3,420.00 $231.35 $3,651.35
Table 14 M. Biotechnology (Summer Start)
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Program IAccessIIAnGillary
Session Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Summer Start $17,730.00 | $2,798.48 | $20,528.48 [ACORNIvoree:




Table 15

M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education,
M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, SyserT

2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,510.50 $231.35 $1,741.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,510.50 $705.96 $2,216.46
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Course Course IAceessIIAnGillary
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1,510.50 $231.35 $1,741.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $3,021.00 $231.35 $3,252.35
Table 16 M. Engineering
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
2025 Summer Program Noooes & Ay
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $2,007.00 $231.35 $2,238.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $2,007.00 $705.96 $2,712.96
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Course Course IAccessIIAnGillary
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $2,007.00 $231.35 $2,238.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $4,014.00 $231.35 $4,245.35
Table 17 M. Engineering - Full-time Extended
2025 Summer Program Nooes & Ay
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Admitted in 2025 . in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Summer Full-time | $1,003.50 $705.96 $1,709.46 [, oie oo
Admitted in 2024
Summer or 2024-2025| Full-time $972.15 $705.96 $1,678.11
Fall-Winter Session
Admitted in 2023
Summer or 2023-2024 | Full-time $926.25 $705.96 $1,632.21
Fall-Winter Session




Table 18

M. Environmental Science

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, Syser

2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,846.50 $210.04 $2,056.54 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,846.50 $599.40 $2,445.90
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2025 Summer Course Course Z';‘;::fﬁﬁ;;
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1,846.50 $210.04 $2,056.54 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $3,693.00 $210.04 $3,903.04
Table 19 M. Financial Economics (Admitted in Fall Term)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, SyserT
2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $4,576.50 $231.35 $4,807.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $4,576.50 $705.96 $5,282.46
Table 20 M. Financial Economics (Summer Start)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Program IAceessIIAnGillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
H H 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Admitted in 2925 Full-time $30,510.00 $2,200.11 $32,710.11 |[in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Summer Session ACORN invoice.
gﬂm'r::f S";SZS?OZ: Full-time | $15,255.00 | $1,130.31 | $16,385.31
Table 21 M. Financial Insurance
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TTICIaentar, SysernT
2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $4,017.00 $231.35 $4,248.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $4,017.00 $705.96 $4,722.96
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Course Course IAceessIIAnGillary
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $4,017.00 $231.35 $4,248.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $8,034.00 $231.35 $8,265.35




Table 22

M. Forensic Accounting

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025 Summer Program "A'C”;z;'f;\;zﬁf:,';
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Part-time | $9,620.00 $403.65 $10,023.65 |CORN nvoree:
Table 23 M. Forest Conservation
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
2025 Summer Program "A'C”;z;'f;\;zﬁf:,';
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,485.00 $231.35 $1,716.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,485.00 $705.96 $2,190.96
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Course Course IAceessIIAnGillary
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1,485.00 $231.35 $1,716.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $2,970.00 $231.35 $3,201.35
Table 24 M. Forest Conservation - Full-time Extended
2025 Summer Program "A'C”;z;'f;\;zﬁf:,';
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
B H in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
gﬂm';tsf N 2025 | Fuil-time $891.00 $705.96 $1,596.96  |ACORN invoice.
Admitted in 2024
Summer or 2024- .
. Full- . . .
2025 Fall-Winter ull-time $862.80 $705.96 $1,568.76
Session
Admitted in 2023
Summer or 2023- .
- Full-time 822.30 705.96 1,528.26
2024 Fall-Winter $ $ $
Session
Table 25 M. Global Affairs
2025 Summer Program "A'C”;z;'f;\;zﬁf:,';
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Full-time | $3,160.50 $705.96 $3,866.46 |\CORN nvorce:




Table 26

M. Health Informatics (Executive Stream)

TTICIaentar, SysernT
2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Admi din 2025 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
mitted In . in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Summer Full-time $1,132.80 $705.96 $1,838.76  |,corn invoice.
Admitted in 2024
Summer or 2024- .
2025 Eall-Winter Full-time $1,103.85 $705.96 $1,809.81
Session
Table 27 M. Health Informatics (Regular Stream), Master of Health Science - Bioethics,

Master of Health Science - Health Administration

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, SyserT

2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,510.50 $231.35 $1,741.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,510.50 $705.96 $2,216.46
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2025 Summer Course Course I:;:::?A;z:ll:;;
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1,510.50 $231.35 $1,741.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $3,021.00 $231.35 $3,252.35
Table 28 M.Health Science (Laboratory Med; Medical Genomics, Physiology &

Translational Research)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, Syser

2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,582.50 $231.35 $1,813.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,582.50 $705.96 $2,288.46
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2025 Summer Course Course Z':;ZZ:?AX;':;;
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1,105.50 $231.35 $1,336.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $2,211.00 $231.35 $2,442.35




Table 29

M.Health Science, Speech Language Pathology

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, Syser

2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
3 i Part-time $1,582.50 $231.35 $1,813.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2025 ACORN invoice.
Summer )
Full-time $1,582.50 $705.96 $2,288.46
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2025 Summer Course Course I:;:::?A;z:ll:;;
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
) 3 0.5 $1,105.50 $231.35 $1,336.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2025 ACORN invoice.
Summer
1.0 $2,211.00 $231.35 $2,442.35

Table 30

M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, SyserT

2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,599.00 $231.35 $1,830.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,599.00 $705.96 $2,304.96
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2025 Summer Course Course Z':;ZZ:?AX;':;;
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1,599.00 $231.35 $1,830.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $3,198.00 $231.35 $3,429.35
Table 31 M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12 Month Advanced Standing Option

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, SysernT
2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $2,400.00 $231.35 $2,631.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $2,400.00 $705.96 $3,105.96




Table 32 M.Information

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, Syser

2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Admitted in 2025 Part-time $1,542.00 $231.35 $1,773.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Summer
Full-time $1,542.00 $705.96 $2,247.96
Admitted in 2024 Part-time $1,470.00 $231.35 $1,701.35
Summer or 2024-2025
Fall-Winter Session Full-time $1,470.00 $705.96 $2,175.96
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Course Course s @ ArellEry
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Admitted in 2025 0.5 $1,542-OO $231.35 $1,773-35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Summer ACORN invoice.
1.0 $3,084.00 $231.35 $3,315.35
Admitted in 2024 0.5 $1,470.00 $231.35 $1,701.35
Summer or 2024-2025
Fall-Winter Session 1.0 $2,940.00 $231.35 $3,171.35
Table 33 M. Laws
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
2025 Summer Program Noooes & Ay
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time 1,392.00 231.35 1,623.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
$1, $ $1,
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,392.00 $705.96 $2,097.96
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Course Course IAccessIIAnGillary
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 1,392.00 231.35 1,623.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
$1, $ $1,
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $2,784.00 $231.35 $3,015.35
Table 34 Global Professional Masters of Law
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
2025 Summer Program Noooes & Ay
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
. in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Full-time $5,035.50 $705.96 $5,741.46 oot o0
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2025. Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $3,600.00 $231.35 $3,831.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $7,200.00 $231.35 $7,431.35




Table 35 M. Management & Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - Summer Start
TTICIaentar, SyserT
2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
v 2 $29.680.00 $2.371.34 $32.051.34 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
ear ’ B ’ B ’ B in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Year 3 $9,893.33 $761.58 $10,654.91 | CORN invoree:
Table 37 M. Mathematical Finance
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Program /ess @ ArellEy
Session Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. . 1) Fees and fee inquiries for this program are handled by the
Admitted in 2025 Full-time $54,640.00 $705.96 $55,345.96 |Program Office. Refund schedules and account information
Summer on the Student Accounts website do not pertain to this
Table 38 M. Museum Studies
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
ar, SyStenT
2025 Summer Program 'X;‘;:'S'L& Ancillar
y
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
. . i 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Admitted in 2025 Part-time $1,552.50 $231.35 $1,783.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Summer i invoi
Full-time $1,552.50 $705.96 $2,258.46  [ACORN invoice.
Admitted in 2024 Part-time $1,480.50 $231.35 $1,711.85
Summer or 2024-2025
Fall-Winter Session Full-time $1,480.50 $705.96 $2,186.46
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TTICIaentar, SyserT
2025 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Admitted in 2025 0.5 $1,552.50 $231.35 $1,783.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Summer 1.0 $3,105.00 $231.35 $3,336.35 | COF Mo
Admitted in 2024 0.5 $1,480.50 $231.35 $1,711.85
Summer or 2024-2025
Fall-winter Session 1.0 $2,961.00 $231.35 $3,192.35
Table 39 M. Music - Composition
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
ar, SyStenT
2025 Summer Program 'X;‘;:'S'L& Ancillar
y
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,552-50 $231.35 $l,783.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,552.50 $705.96 $2,258.46
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
TTICIaentar, SyserT
2025 Summer Course Course Access & Ancillary
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $l,552.50 $231-35 $l,783.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $3,105.00 $231.35 $3,336.35




Table 40 M. Music - Performance

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, Syser

2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,552.50 $231.35 $1,783.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,552.50 $705.96 $2,258.46
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Course Course IAceessIIAnGillary
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1,552.50 $231.35 $1,783.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $3,105.00 $231.35 $3,336.35
Table 41 M. Nursing
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
2025 Summer Program Noooes & Ay
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,827.00 $231.35 $2,058.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,827.00 $705.96 $2,532.96
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Course Course IAceessIIAnGillary
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1,827.00 $231.35 $2,058.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $3,654.00 $231.35 $3,885.35
Table 42 M. Professional Kinesiology
TTICIaentar, Sysert
2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
. in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Full-time $1,582.50 $705.96 $2,288.46  [AcORN invoice.
Table 43 M. Public Health in Indigenous Health (Summer Start)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, SyserT

2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $3,021.00 $1,187.20 $4,208.20 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Admitted in 2025 ACORN invoice.
Summer )
Full-time $10,070.00 $2,200.11 $12,270.11
. . Part-time $3,021.00 $1,187.20 $4,208.20
Admitted in 2024
Summer )
Full-time $10,070.00 $1,130.31 $11,200.31




Table 44

M. Public Health (excl. Indigenous Health Field)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, Syser

2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,510.50 $231.35 $1,741.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,510.50 $705.96 $2,216.46
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Course Course IAceessIIAnGillary
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1,510.50 $231.35 $1,741.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $3,021.00 $231.35 $3,252.35
Table 45 M.Sc. Applied Computing
,» QYSENT
2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Admitted in 2025 Full-time $2,001.00 $705.96 $2,706.96 :1Cso;):’<\:‘|fi|rfvcoci)ser‘ses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Summer
Admitted in 2024 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Summer or 2024- in specific ct?urses or for individual circumstances. Check your
2025 Fall-Winter Full-time $1,954.50 $705.96 $2,660.46  |ACORN invoice.
Session
Table 46 M.Sc. Biomedical Communication
ar, SyStenT
2025 Summer Program 'X;‘;:'S'}( Ancillar
y
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,792.50 $403.65 $2,196.15 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,792.50 $917.94 $2,710.44
Table 47 M.Sc. Community Health
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
2025 Summer Program Noooes & Ay
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,510.50 $231.35 $1,741.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,510.50 $705.96 $2,216.46
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Course Course IAccessIIAnGillary
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1,510.50 $231.35 $1,741.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $3,021.00 $231.35 $3,252.35




Table 48

M.Sc. in Environmental Science (Summer Start)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Incidental, System
2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
Admitted in 2025 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
. in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Summer Full-time $7,170.00 $1,986.99 $9,156.99 ACORN invoice.
Table 49 M.Sc. Health Policy, Mgt & Eval - System Leadership & Innov. Conc. (Summer Start)

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, Syser
2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,075.50 $231.35 $1,306.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $7,170.00 $2,200.11 $9,370.11
Table 50 M.Sc. In Pharmacy (MScPhm)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Program IAceessIIAnGillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,860.00 $231.35 $2,091.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,860.00 $705.96 $2,565.96
Table 51 M.Sc. Planning
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
2025 Summer Program Noooes & Ay
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,512.00 $231.35 $1,743.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,512.00 $705.96 $2,217.96
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Course Course IAceessIIAnGillary
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1,512.00 $231.35 $1,743.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $3,024.00 $231.35 $3,255.35




Table 52 M. Public Policy

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

Tncidental 5 Sysfem

2025 Summer Program IAccessIIAnGillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Full-time $2.652.00 $705.96 $3.357.96 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
! : : ’ ) ACORN invoice.
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Course Course IAccessIZIAnGillary
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $2,652.00 $231.35 $2,883.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $5,304.00 $231.35 $5,535.35
Table 53 M. Social Work (Fall Start)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
2025 Summer Program Noooes & Ay
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,413.00 $231.35 $1,644.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,413.00 $705.96 $2,118.96
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Course Course IAceessIIAnGillary
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1’413'OO $231.35 $1’644‘35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $2,826.00 $231.35 $3,057.35
Table 54 M. Social Work (Summer Start)
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
2025 Summer Program Noooes & Ay
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
) 1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Full-time $9,420.00 $2,200.11 $11,620.11 |in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Table 55 M. Studies in Law
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
2025 Summer Program Noooes & Ay
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,392.00 $231.35 $1,623.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,392.00 $705.96 $2,097.96
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
IIILIUEIILm, Systerm
2025 Summer Course Course IAceessIIAnGillary
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1,392.00 $231.35 $1,623.35 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $2,784.00 $231.35 $3,015.35




Table 56 M. Visual Studies

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

TTICIaentar, SyserT

2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Part-time $1,255.50 $231.35 $1,486.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
Full-time $1,255.50 $705.96 $1,961.46
Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2025 Summer Course Course ';\';:Z'S'?Aﬁz;:r';
Session Load Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
0.5 $1,255.50 $231.35 $1,486.85 in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
ACORN invoice.
1.0 $2,511.00 $231.35 $2,742.35
Table 58 Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TTICIaentar, Syser
2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Part-time | $4,290.00 $231.35 $4,521.35 |ACORN invorce:
Table 59 Diploma in Professional Accounting
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
TTICIaentar, Syser
2025 Summer Program Access & Ancillary
Session Status Fees Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
Full-time $12,370.00 $705.96 $13,075.96 |ACORN invoice.
Table 60 Diploma in Health Research - Part-time Program

Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2025 Summer Program

TTICIaentar, SyserT
Access & Ancillary

Session Status Fees (Note 2) Fees (Note 1) Total Notes
1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
. ACORN i ice.
Part-time | $1,582.50 $705.96 $2,288.46 olee

2) Part-time program fees are billed for each term and
session for the length of the program.




